Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial Number previously recorded on Reel 010417 Frame 0770. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial Number for the attached assignment is 09/399,247.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack F. LUPER	11/11/1999
Stanley J. THOMAS	11/19/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1111 Superior Avenue
Internal Address:	EATON CENTER
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6181995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858 845-1943 Phone:

Email: trlasher@qualcomm.com Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010510

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Lasher

Total Attachments: 3

500525143

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0075

source=010510 Assignment#page1.tif source=010510 Assignment#page2.tif source=010510 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0076

Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anacord of the Street Stree	12-C 1999 DMMERCE ice 101216679 Name and address of receiving party(ics): E: EATON CORPORATION mal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114 Itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 95-TIS-269C PATENTS (To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 70 cm. No City Add 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	101216679 Name and address of receiving party(ics): E: EATON CORPORATION nal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO 95-TIS-269C PATENTS (To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Security Agreement	Name and address of receiving party(ics): EE: EATON CORPORATION nal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and Stanley D. City No City Add 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ics): EE: EATON CORPORATION nal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anacerd of the Street	Name and address of receiving party(ics): e: EATON CORPORATION nal Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) and State of City No City Add Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	nal Address: et Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) areacted of the Street	nal Address: et Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
City 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
City 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114
Add 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\square\) Yes \(\square\)No
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 11, 1999 and November 16, 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. 	ition date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/339,247	* B. Patent No.
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No	
2. Tantio with worth on at barry to average and an army and a second of the second of	otal number of applications and patents involved:
document should be maned.	
EATON CORPORATION	
Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	
Street Address: 178 INDUSTRY DRIVE RIDC PARK	
WEST	
· ·	
City: PITTSBURGH State: PA Zip: 15275	
7. 1	otal fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00
7. 1	Enclosed
7. 1	
7. 1	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275
7. T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-6275 SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-6275 SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Signature	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Signature	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cov	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cov Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 95-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cov Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 95-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade 12/06/1999 MARRON 0000013 150275 Dissystatignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 95-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade 12/06/1999 MARRO 0000000 050275 Busylasignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public Burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 95-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 marks about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time
DO NOT USE THIS 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document Terri F. Mikolajczyk Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trade 12/06/1999 MARRON 0000013 150275 Dissystatignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit Account Number: 05-8275 SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 30, 1999 Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 marks about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time mg and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CUTLER-HAMMER EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT	otal number of applications and patents involved:

ASSICOV.FRM

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas of 143 Linbrook
Drive, Winston-Salem, 27106, in the County of Forsyth, State of North Carolina
and of 2856 Lock Drive, Winston-Salem, 27106, in the County of Forsyth, State
of North Carolina; respectively, have invented certain improvements in: Vehicle
State Mileage Determination System for which we are about to make
application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jack F. Luper and Stanley J. Thomas by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 11 day of November, 1999 and the little day of Newscheld, 1999, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No., of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 09/399,247, Filed September 20, 1999 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or

1 of 2

Eaton Case No. 95-TIS-269C

Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF FOYSULT

Jack F. Luper

SS:

On this day of Novemba 1999, before me personally appeared Jack F. Luper to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5-10-2004

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF FORSYTA

Stanley J. Hiomas
)
)SS:

On this May of Newbell, 1999, before me personally appeared Stanley J. Thomas to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Cynthia Hody Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Sept. 15, 2004

(SEAL)



2 of 2